

IN THE SPECIAL COURT FOR THE TRIAL OF NIA CASES, ERNAKULAM

Present: Sri. K. Kamanees, Special Judge (SPE/CBI)-II/NIA Cases

Special Judge (SPE/CBI)-I/NIA Cases (In-Charge)

Saturday the 6th day of January, 2024/16th Pousha, 1945.

Crl.M.P. No.14/2024 In SC.02/2021/NIA

Petitioner/Accused No. 6 : Srimati@Sangeetha @Unnimaya, D/o Puttu Gowda,
Belagodukudige, Masige Village, Sringeri Taluk,
Karnataka.

By Adv. Sri. Thushar Nirmal Sarathy

Respondent/Complainant : Union of India represented by National Investigation
Agency, Kochi.

**By Sri. Arjun Ambalappatta
Senior Public Prosecutor, NIA.**

This Criminal M.P coming on for hearing before me on 06.01.2024 and the
Court on the same day passed the following:

ORDER

Accused No. 6 produced before me at 13.25 Hours. She seems to be fit to
undergo custody. For reasons stated, accused is remanded to District Jail, Kakkanad.
Formally arrested to this case by the Investigating Officer. Produce back at 11 am on
09.01.2024. (A11 not produced).

Pronounced in open court on this the 6th day of January, 2024.

Appendix: Nil

Sd/-
K. Kamanees
Special Judge (SPE/CBI)-I/NIA Cases(In- charge)

Id/-
Special Judge (SPE/CBI)-I/NIA Cases(In- charge)
(By Order)

//True copy//

Sd/-
Sheristadar