

IN THE SPECIAL COURT FOR THE TRIAL OF NIA CASES, ERNAKULAM

Present: Sri. P. K. Mohandas, Judge for NIA Cases

Tuesday the 30th day of July, 2024/8th Sravana, 1946

Crl.M.P. No. 312/2024 in SC No.02/2021/NIA

Petitioner/Accused No.5 : T.K. Rajeevan, S/o. Krishnan, Thottumkara House, Pookkode, Chandrasekhara Street, Koothuparamba, Kannur, Kerala.
(UT No. 6, High Security Prison, Viyyur).

By Adv. Sri. Thushar Nirmal Sarathy.

Respondent/ Complainant : Union of India represented by National Investigation Agency, Kochi.

**By Sri. Arjun Ambalappatta
(Senior Public Prosecutor, NIA) and**

Sri. Sreenath.S (Public Prosecutor, NIA)

This petition is filed by the Petitioner for requesting permission to engage suitable work in jail.

This Criminal M.P coming on for hearing before me on 30.07.2024 and the Court on the same day passed the following:

ORDER

No objection filed. Heard. The Superintendent of HSP is directed to provide suitable jobs to the petitioner in compliance of the order dated 04.07.2024 in Crl.MP 284/24 in SC 2/21NIA.

Pronounced by me in open court on 30th day of July, 2024.

Sd/-
P. K. Mohandas
Judge, Special Court for NIA Cases

Appendix: Nil

Id /-
Judge, Special Court for NIA Cases
(By Order)

// True Copy//

Sd/-
Sheristadar